

No. 14-1470

In the Supreme Court of the United States

WILLIAM ROBERT BERNARD, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to
The Supreme Court of Minnesota

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JEFFREY S. SHERIDAN
Sheridan & Dulas, P.A.
320 Eagandale Center
1380 Corporate Center
Curve
Eagan, MN 55121
(651) 686-8800

EUGENE R. FIDELL
Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4992

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
Counsel of Record
ANDREW J. PINCUS
MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY
PAUL W. HUGHES
Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000
crothfeld@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities.....	iii
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved	1
Statement	4
A. Factual and legal background.....	6
B. The decisions below	8
Summary of Argument.....	12
Argument.....	14
A. Because a breath test is not administered to further officer safety or to preserve evidence, it is not a valid search incident to arrest.....	15
B. In the DUI context, there is no constitutional distinction between warrantless breath and blood tests	24
Conclusion	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aguilar v. State of Texas,</i> 378 U.S. 108	19
<i>Arizona v. Gant,</i> 556 U.S. 332 (2009).....	15-18, 21
<i>California v. Trombetta,</i> 467 U.S. 479 (1984).....	25
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court of San Francisco</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967).....	12, 14, 26
<i>Chimel v. California,</i> 395 U.S. 752 (1969).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Johnson v. United States,</i> 333 U.S. 10 (1948).....	19
<i>Katz v. United States,</i> 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	15, 19
<i>Maryland v. King,</i> 133 S. Ct. 1958 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Missouri v. McNeely,</i> 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Riley v. California,</i> 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Schmerber v. California,</i> 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	12, 18-21
<i>Skinner v. Ry. Labor Execs.' Ass'n.,</i> 489 U.S. 602 (1989).....	23, 25, 27
<i>Tennessee v. Garner,</i> 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	25

Cases—continued

<i>Terry v. Ohio,</i> 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	18
<i>United States v. Drayton,</i> 536 U.S. 194 (2002).....	22
<i>United States v. Flores-Montano,</i> 541 U.S. 149 (2004).....	21
<i>United States v. Robinson,</i> 414 U.S. 218 (1973)..... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Wyoming v. Houghton,</i> 526 U.S. 295 (1999).....	19

Statutes

75 Pa. Cons. Stat. § 1547(b)(1).....	25
Ala. Code § 32-5-192.....	25
Alaska Stat. § 28.35	25
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 28-1321(D)(1).....	25
Ark. Code § 5-65	25
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 14-227b(b).....	25
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 14-227c(b)	25
Ga. Code § 40-5-67.1.....	25
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 291E-15	25
Iowa Code § 321J.....	25
Ky. Rev. Stat. § 189A.105(2)(b).....	25
La. Rev. Stat. § 32.666(A)	25
Md. Transp. Code § 16-205.1	25
Mass. Gen. Laws, ch. 90, § 24(1).....	5

Statutes—continued

Mich. Comp. Laws § 257.625d(1)	25
Minn. Stat.	
§ 169A.03	3, 6
§ 169A.20	<i>passim</i>
§ 169A.24	2, 4, 6, 7
§ 169A.25	2
§ 169A.26	3, 6
§ 169A.50	3
§ 169A.51	1, 3, 6, 7
§ 169A.52	1
§ 169A.53	3
§ 169A.275	3, 4
§ 169A.276	2, 4, 7
Miss. Code § 63-11-21.....	25
Mont. Code § 61-8-402.....	25
Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-498.01(2)	25
N.D. Code § 39-20-01.1(1)	26
N.H. Rev. Stat. § 265-A:14(I)	26
N.M. Stat. § 66-8-111(A)	26
N.Y. Veh. & Traf. Law § 1194.....	26
Okla. Stat., Tit. 47, § 753	26
Ore. Rev. Stat. § 813.100(2)	26
R.I. Gen. Laws §§ 31-27-2	26
S.C. Code § 56-5-2950(B).....	26
Tex. Transp. Code § 724.012(b)	26
Tex. Transp. Code § 724.013.....	26

Statutes—continued

Vt. Stat., Tit. 23, § 1202	26
Wash. Rev. Code § 46.20.308	26
W. Va. Code §§ 17C-5-4(b), 17C-5-7	26
Wyo. Stat. § 31-6-102(d)	26

Miscellaneous Authorities

2 Wayne R. LaFave et al., Criminal Procedure (4th ed.)	21
David Eden et al., <i>Datamaster DMT</i> <i>Breath Test Operator Training</i> <i>Course Manual</i> , Minn. Dep't of Pub. Safety (Nov. 5, 2013)	24
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, <i>ND Intoxilyzer S-D5 (Five)</i> <i>Chemical Test Operator Instructions Using</i> <i>Gas Standards 4</i> (2008)	24
